Entertainment  -  Production and distribution of motion films, providing services for event management and film production.

Segments have been identified and reported based on the nature of the services, the risk and returns, the organisation structure

and the internal financial reporting systems.

` in Lakhs

2016-2017

2015-2016

Property Entertainment Total

a. Revenue

1. Segment revenue - External sales / income from

operations 586.21 – 586.21

613.41 – 613.41

Unallocated revenue 52.05

114.73

2. Total 638.24

728.14

b. Result

1.  Segment result / operating profit / (loss) (302.36) (85.46) (387.82)

274.50 (91.98) 182.52

2 Finance Cost 710.09

195.72

3 Unallocable income/(expenditure) (net) (856.59)

(908.14)

Exceptional Items –

Profit on sale of shares 2,466.17

82

ANNUAL REPORT 2016-17
CIN: L99999MH1951PLC008485

NOTE 28 -  SEGMENT INFORMATION (contd.):

` in Lakhs

2016-2017

2015-2016

Property Entertainment Total

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2017

4 Profit before tax 511.67

(921.34)

Prior period adjustment 16.15

–

5 Provision for tax

- current tax 32.75

–

- deferred tax –

(7.62)

6 Profit after tax 462.77

(913.72)

c.  Other information

1. Segment assets 9,897.40 223.69 10,121.09

9,501.27 226.99 9,728.26

2 Unallocated corporate assets 4,432.29

5,220.98

3. Total assets 14,553.38

14,949.24

4. Segment liabilities 869.35 227.22 1,096.57

965.91 227.00 1,192.91

5. Unallocated corporate liabilities 4,730.01

5,492.30

6. Total liabilities 5,826.58

6,685.21

7. Cost incurred during the year to acquire

- segment Property, Plant and Equipment 627.15 – 627.15

2,167.94 0.59 2,168.53

- unallocated segment Property, Plant and Equipment 181.30

54.92

8. Depreciation and amortization expense   312.26 3.93 316.19

141.69 4.00 145.69

9 Unallocated depreciation 28.63

33.83

(Figures in italics are the corresponding figures in respect of the previous year.)

B) Secondary Segments

The Company has revenue / assets in India and accordingly, there is only one reportable geographical segment.

83

ANNUAL REPORT 2016-17
CIN: L99999MH1951PLC008485

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2017

NOTE 29 - RELATED PARTY DISCLOSURES

a. Parties where control exists

Mr. Krishna Datla - Managing Director, Party controlling holding company.

Holding company

DVK Investments Private Ltd

Subsidiaries

1. Aegean Properties Ltd.

[…]

Property -  Renting of properties

Entertainment -  Production and distribution of motion films, providing services for event management and film production.

Chemicals - Manufacturing and selling of chemicals primarily bulk drugs and enzymes.

Segments have been identified and reported based on the nature of the services, the risk and returns, the organisation structure

and the internal financial reporting systems.

(` in Lakhs)

2016-2017

2015-2016

Bulk Drugs/ Property Entertainment Total

Chemicals

a. Revenue

1. Segment revenue 16,129.21 604.19 – 16,733.40

14,969.05 631.41 – 15,600.46

Less: Inter-segment revenue – 80.18 – 80.18

– 119.72 – 119.72

Unallocated revenue 77.78

125.48

2. Total 16,731.00

15,606.22

b. Result

1.  Segment result / operating profit / (loss) 1,612.40 (373.45) (86.00) 1,152.95

2,168.45 159.42 (92.56) 2,235.31

2 Finance costs 1,066.48

614.69

3 Unallocable income/(expenditure) (net) (838.84)

(924.54)

Execeptional Items

Profit on sale of shares 2,466.17

–

4 Profit before tax 1,713.80

696.08

5 Prior period amortization adjustment (33.22)

–

6 Provision for tax

- current tax 382.46

349.10

- deferred tax (126.79)

75.72

7. Profit after tax 1,424.91

271.26

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2017

ANNUAL REPORT 2016-17

133

CIN: L99999MH1951PLC008485

c.  Other information

1.  Segment assets 17,848.36 9,950.63 243.15 28,042.14

15,650.27 9,560.79 290.87 25,501.93

2 Unallocated corporate assets 2,572.57

3,322.29

3.  Total assets 30,614.71

28,824.22

4.  Segment liabilities 6,123.02 814.28 247.96 7,185.26

4,912.99 937.11 292.35 6,142.45

5.  Unallocated corporate liabilities 9,331.69

9,699.76

6.  Total liabilities 16,516.95

15,842.21

7.  Cost incurred during the year to acquire

- segment tangible and intangible assets 1,093.89 627.15 – 1,721.04

819.19 2,167.91 0.59 2,987.69

- unallocated segment tangible and

  intangible assets 181.31

54.92

8.  Depreciation and amortization expense 696.02 313.35 3.93 1,013.30

654.39 142.87 4.00 801.26

9. Unallocated depreciation 28.63

33.74

(Figures in italics are the corresponding figures in respect of the previous year.)

Secondary Segments - Geographical Segments

Secondary segmental reporting is performed on the basis of the geographical location of customers. The management

views the Indian market and export markets as distinct geographical segments.

Sales by market – The following is the distribution of the Company’s sale by geographical market:

2016-17 2015-16

` in Lakhs ` in Lakhs

India 4,713.55 5,381.84

Europe 9,093.69 8,010.70

Other countries 2,845.98 2,087.84

16,653.22 15,480.38